

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	5457	Version:	1	Name:	Gender Specialized Tracker Program Grant
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Passed
File created:	11/19/2020			In control:	Finance and Audit Committee
On agenda:	11/23/2020			Final action:	12/7/2020
Title:	AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$52,412.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2020 Grant Fund in acceptance of an increase to the Gender Specialized Tracker Program Grant received from the Missouri Department of Public Safety.				
Sponsors:	Charlie Franklin				
Indexes:	GENDER SPECIALIZED TRACKER PROGRAM GRANT, GRANT FUND, PUBLIC SAFETY				
Code sections:					
Attachmente.	1 5457 Commo	atad Daaluum		O EAETa amand	a dawt walf

Attachments: 1. 5457 Corrected Backup.pdf, 2. 5457c.amendadopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/7/2020	1	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
12/7/2020	1	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
11/30/2020	1	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
11/30/2020	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
11/30/2020	0	County Legislature	amend	Pass
11/30/2020	0	Finance and Audit Committee	recommend for perfection	Pass
11/24/2020	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Perfection	Pass
11/23/2020	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$52,412.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2020 Grant Fund in acceptance of an increase to the Gender Specialized Tracker Program Grant received from the Missouri Department of Public Safety.

ORDINANCE NO. 5457, November 23, 2020

INTRODUCED BY Charlie Franklin, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Family Court Division has been awarded an increase to its Gender Specialized

Tracker Program grant in the amount of \$52,412.00 by the Missouri Department of Public Safety for

the extended period of October 1, 2018, through September 30, 2021; and,

WHEREAS, the purpose of this grant is to provide gender specific monitoring of youths showing atrisk factors; and,

WHEREAS, the grant increase does not require local matching funds; and,

WHEREAS, an appropriation is necessary to place the increased grant funds in the proper spending accounts; now therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following appropriation be made from the undesignated fund balance of the 2020 Grant Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIP	TION FROM	<u>T0</u>	
Grant Fund Gender Specialized Tracker				
010-2145	45928-	Increase	\$52,412	Revenues
010-32810	Undesignated	Fund	\$52,412	Balance
010-32810	Undesignated	Fund	\$52,412	Balance
Gender Specialized Tracker 550 010-2145 55040 - FICA 010-2145 55040 - 5505 010-2145 5505 5506 010-2145 5506 5506 010-2145 5507 5506	60 -	Regula \$32,199 2,463 Pension Insurance \$10,533 Other	r \$ 4,637	Salary \$ Contributions Benefits Operating

Supplies \$ 2,580

.. Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon its signature by the County Executive.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

I hereby certify that the attached ordinance, Ordinance No. 5457 introduced on November 23, 2020, was duly passed on December 7, 2020 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas	<u> 9 9 </u>	<u> 0 </u>	Nays
Abstaining	0	0	Absent

This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the County Executive for his signature.

Date		Spino, Clerk of Legislature	Mary	y Jo	
I hereby approve the atta	ached Ordinand	ce No. 5457.			
Date	_	Jr., County Executive	Frank	White,	
Funds sufficient for this a	appropriation a	re available from the source indicate	d below.		
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	010 Grant Fund	32810			
Jackson County Missouri		Page 3 of 4		Printed on 5/6/2024	

NOT TO EXCEED:

Undesignated Fund Balance \$52,412.00

Date

Interim

Chief

Administrative Officer